
REGULAR CHECKS
11/1/2022-11/30/2022

Check No. Check Date Vendor No. Vendor Name PO No. A Account No. Description Amt Check Amt
PNC AUTOPAY
009051 11/30/2022 01530 AFLAC 29134 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 127.80 127.80
009052 11/30/2022 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 28935 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 3,314.67

29052 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 3,378.04
29135 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 2,319.69 9,012.40

009053 11/30/2022 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 28724 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 568.63
28936 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 3,362.33
28823 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 3,169.27
28724 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 547.38
28822 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 381.89
28824 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,132.58
28834 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 915.64 10,077.72

009054 11/30/2022 20150 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 29133 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 4,414.21
29133 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 432.50
29133 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,504.90
29133 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,195.04 7,546.65

009055 11/30/2022 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 28837 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 0.60
28836 C G 11-261-5510-002-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MS 397.47
28839 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 7.57
28840 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 7.27
28838 C G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/PL 202.06
28835 C G 11-261-5510-005-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/MER 6.98 621.95

009056 11/30/2022 27372 FIRST DATA G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES 4.95 4.95
009061 11/30/2022 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,234.17

C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 3,040.09
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,118.78
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,631.12
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,707.67
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 504.43
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,210.55
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,882.30
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,906.59
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 668.88
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 550.55
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 288.11
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 374.43
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 148.68
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 36.60
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 543.72
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 755.23
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 850.68
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 651.92
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,024.49
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 929.12
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 829.75
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 988.45
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 570.71



C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,190.50
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (11.91)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (5.71)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (24.99)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (24.33)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 REFUND 222914880 (9.33)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (35.75)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (9.88)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (8.30)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (9.29)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (8.79)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (10.24)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (16.63)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (26.68)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (18.56)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (6.52)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (30.40)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (8.51)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (19.89) 27,351.81

009062 11/30/2022 33460 GRAPHIC MAGIC INC. 29073 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 BACKUP SERVICES 700.00 700.00
009063 11/30/2022 39650 RICOH USA INC 28816 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 1,757.52 1,757.52
009064 11/30/2022 41500 IRS 29132 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 31,677.10

29129 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 30,480.23
29129 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 59,429.48
29132 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 59,891.20 181,478.01

009066 11/30/2022 52561 MPSERS 29033 G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 115,593.12
29034 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 4,928.91
29128 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 110,554.90
29127 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 4,989.59
29127 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,389.57
29128 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 29,798.89
29034 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,302.45
29033 G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 31,343.10
29034 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,346.75
29127 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,406.82
29033 G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00
29128 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00 319,254.10

009067 11/30/2022 56577 PNC BANK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 OCT22 BANK FEES - GF 1,597.86
C 21-297-7410-000-000-0000 OCT22 BANK FEES -CAFE 9.54 1,607.40

009068 11/30/2022 73550 STANDARD/RELIANCE TRUST 29032 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,426.81
29125 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,422.94
29125 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 788.46
29032 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 788.46 4,426.67

009069 11/30/2022 79790 TSA 29030 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 16,992.88
29029 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,392.88
29126 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 17,392.88 51,778.64

009070 11/30/2022 82699 WAGEWORKS, INC 29047 C G 12-402-2130-000-000-0000 BC/BS HEALTH INS- COBRA 234.60 234.60
009071 11/30/2022 91199 REVTRAK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 SERVICE FEES 599.08

G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 MONTHLY BANK FEES 29.95 629.03
009072 11/30/2022 B0111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 29130 C G 12-451-8900-140-000-0000 STATE TAX 28,701.11

29130 C C 22-421-0000-000-000-0000 CAFE SALES TAX 24.40 28,725.51



645,334.76$        
REGULAR CHECKS
165260 11/07/2022 22287 EAST JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL 27944 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 CHECK # 165260 VOIDED (185.00) (185.00)
165463 11/07/2022 49830 MASA*MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS 28543 C G 11-283-7410-000-000-0000 CHECK # 165463 VOIDED (445.00) (445.00)
165568 11/03/2022 02251 ALL HEART ATHLETICS 28852 C S 62-431-0000-002-019-0000 MS CHEER UNIFORMS 615.00 615.00
165569 11/03/2022 02275 ALL-TRONICS EAST MICHIGAN INC 28825 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 SETUP EXT 2453 90.00

28847 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 NEW EXT ROM 116 HS 90.00 180.00
165570 11/03/2022 04002 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY INC 28866 C G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 CLASSROOM KEYS MERIDIAN 45.00 45.00
165571 11/03/2022 07480 BEDFORD HIGH SCHOOL 28863 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 VAR VOLLEYBALL 10/29/22 200.00 200.00
165572 11/03/2022 10900 BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES 28820 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 UV FAILURE - MS 522.50 522.50
165573 11/03/2022 12160 CAREFREE LAWN CENTER INC 28729 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 974.88

28729 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 487.44
28729 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 487.44
28729 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 487.44 2,437.20

165574 11/03/2022 13556 SHOOT-A-WAY INC 28812 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ATH HS MISC SUPPLIES 2,200.00
28812 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 GIRLS BASKETBALL 450.00
28812 C S 62-431-0000-001-058-0000 BOYS BASKETBALL 450.00 3,100.00

165575 11/03/2022 13576 JAMES O'BRIEN JR 28858 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND 1,200.00 1,200.00
165576 11/03/2022 13824 OREFICE LTD 28864 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 COTTON GLOVES 33.89 33.89
165577 11/03/2022 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 28860 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 BOE CONT SERV LEGAL 11,225.00 11,225.00
165578 11/03/2022 16199 CORUNNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 28853 C S 62-431-0000-001-000-0000 WRESTLING TOURN 12/22/22 200.00 200.00
165579 11/03/2022 19111 DELTA NETWORK SERVICES 28173 C G 11-284-3160-011-000-0000 ENGINEERING SVCS FOR FORTINET 4,800.00 4,800.00
165580 11/03/2022 28320 FLAT ROCK COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 28830 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 HURON LEAGUE GOLF MEET 155.00 155.00
165581 11/03/2022 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 28826 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MULTIFOLD TOWELS 42.50 42.50
165582 11/03/2022 34800 GROSSE ILE GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB 28804 C H 21-293-7910-001-000-0000 POOL RENTAL 2,774.25 2,774.25
165583 11/03/2022 39000 HUDL 28806 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 HUDL SUBSCRIPTION 549.00 549.00
165584 11/03/2022 39625 IDA HIGH SCHOOL 28831 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 VOLLEYBALL TOURN 9/15/22 175.00 175.00
165585 11/03/2022 46720 LINCOLN PARK HIGH SCHOOL 28827 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 NEW HERALD VOLLEYBALL 10/22/22 200.00 200.00
165586 11/03/2022 52309 MHSAA 28802 C S 62-431-0000-001-056-0000 BOYS TENNIS REGIONALS 507.50

28805 C S 62-431-0000-001-060-0000 VOLLEYBALL CAP 2 CLASSES 60.00 567.50
165587 11/03/2022 57530 NATIONAL TIME & SIGNAL CORPORATION 28874 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 REPAIR STROBE LIGHT MERIDIAN 347.00 347.00
165588 11/03/2022 77999 THOMAS WOLF 28865 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND 500.00 500.00
165589 11/03/2022 88939 YI-CHIA SCHMAEMAN 28797 C S 62-431-0000-001-080-0000 HS ROBOTICS TEAM 2,729.62

28819 C S 62-431-0000-005-080-0000 MER ROBOTICS 3 TEAMS 1,116.00 3,845.62
165590 11/03/2022 91095 STACY LYNN SCHIELE 28859 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND 100.00 100.00
165591 11/03/2022 91345 NICHOLAS BATTISHILL 28801 C S 62-431-0000-001-003-0000 NHS SUPPLY REIMBURSEMENT 98.91 98.91
165592 11/03/2022 91375 JODY MOSKALL 28875 C G 11-261-2990-006-000-0000 WATERPROOF BOOTS 100.00

28848 C G 11-261-2990-006-000-0000 MAINT BOOTS. J. MOSKALL 200.00 300.00
165593 11/03/2022 99153 HANNAH WHITAKER 28857 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND 500.00 500.00
165594 11/03/2022 MSC03 ALEXANDRA STEFAN 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 ALEXANDRA STEFAN 60.00 60.00
165595 11/03/2022 MSC03 AUBREE KORODY 28862 C H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 AUBREE KORODY 75.00 75.00
165596 11/03/2022 MSC03 ELLA GATTI 28862 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 ELLA GATTI 20.00 20.00
165597 11/03/2022 MSC03 ELLA VUKOVICH 28861 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 ELLA VUKOVICH 65.00 65.00
165598 11/03/2022 MSC03 JACOB CZARNIK 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 JACOB CZARNIK 165.00 165.00
165599 11/03/2022 MSC03 JOHN KIBBLE 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 JOHN KIBBLE 85.00 85.00
165600 11/03/2022 MSC03 LINDSEY RICE 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 LINDSEY RICE 105.00 105.00
165601 11/03/2022 MSC03 LORELEI TROEGER 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 LORELEI TROEGER 165.00 165.00
165602 11/03/2022 MSC03 MADISON RUSH 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 MADISON RUSH 80.00 80.00
165603 11/03/2022 MSC03 MELINDA MENDEL 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 MELINDA MENDEL 90.00 90.00
165604 11/03/2022 MSC03 REESE DISIZIAN 28862 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 REESE DISIZIAN 30.00 30.00
165605 11/03/2022 MSC03 TATE DAUTER 28862 P H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 TATE DAUTER 55.00 55.00



165606 11/03/2022 MSC03 ZACHARY BERWALD 28861 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 ZACHARY BERWALD 30.00 30.00
165607 11/03/2022 MSC24 ALICE GU 28811 C G 11-113-3710-001-001-0000 ALICE GU 24.95 24.95
165608 11/03/2022 MSC24 ALLISON DREWYOUR 28829 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ALLISON DREWYOUR 40.00 40.00
165609 11/03/2022 MSC24 JAMES BENNETT 28828 C S 62-431-0000-001-012-0000 JAMES BENNETT 138.95 138.95
165610 11/03/2022 MSC24 KATE BOLTHOUSE 28799 C S 62-431-0000-001-034-0000 KATE BOLTHOUSE 57.99 57.99
165611 11/11/2022 14205 CHRISTINA COBB 28959 C S 62-431-0000-005-092-0000 STARTUP MONEY MER BOOK FAIR 590.00 590.00
165612 11/11/2022 91001 ALISON SINGELYN 28960 C S 62-431-0000-004-082-0000 STARTUP MONEY FOR PL BOOK FAIR 350.00 350.00
165613 11/11/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165614 11/11/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165615 11/11/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165616 11/11/2022 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 28928 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 POLE RENTAL 158.97 158.97
165617 11/11/2022 18634 DEARBORN OFFSET PRINTING INC 28937 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 WINDOW ENVELOPES 105.81 105.81
165618 11/11/2022 21100 DOUGLAS ELECTRIC COMPANY 28920 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 SERVICE GYM LIGHTS 520.00 520.00
165619 11/11/2022 32460 GLOBAL GREEN SERVICE GROUP 28930 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 CLASSROOM LEAK AT MERIDIAN 1,400.00 1,400.00
165620 11/11/2022 44120 JW PEPPER & SON INC 28949 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 26.99

28918 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 13.75
28947 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 13.75
28948 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 154.72
28945 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 29.99
28950 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 23.00
28946 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MUSIC 11.25
28917 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 BAND MUSIC 351.99 625.44

165621 11/11/2022 49830 MASA*MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS 28543 C G 11-283-7410-000-000-0000 HR DUES & FEES 445.00 445.00
165622 11/11/2022 50495 MCW PARTNERS, LLC 28934 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 WATER UNIT AT CO 135.00 135.00
165623 11/11/2022 50963 METRO TRP 28919 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 CRANKCASE & OIL FILTER 504.37 504.37
165624 11/11/2022 52857 MICHIGAN VIRTUAL UNIVERSITY 28931 C G 11-113-3710-001-001-0000 TUITION-ONLINE/ALT ED PROG-HS 8,040.00

28921 C G 11-113-3710-001-001-0000 TUITION-ONLINE/ALT E 3,400.00 11,440.00
165625 11/11/2022 67135 RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL 28923 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 GIRLS SWIM MEET 150.00 150.00
165626 11/11/2022 73580 STAPLES 28943 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 CUPS/WHITE OUT/PENCILS/SCISSOR 39.16 39.16
165627 11/11/2022 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 28932 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 SEAT BELTS 234.53 234.53
165628 11/11/2022 85800 WILLIAMSTON SOCCER BOOSTERS 28933 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 GIRLS SOCCER SHOOTOUT 300.00 300.00
165629 11/11/2022 90271 LINDA RHYNE CONSULTING, LLC 28942 C F 11-221-3150-000-000-7645 CURRICULUM AUDIT - T 7,350.00 7,350.00
165630 11/11/2022 90375 KATIE BAYNES 28916 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 CHOIR PROP REIMBURSEMENT 46.95 46.95
165631 11/11/2022 90576 JOHN SCHIESLER 28953 C G 11-284-3210-011-000-0000 TECH TRAVEL 190.40

28953 C G 11-284-3220-011-000-0000 TECH WKSP/CONF 22.95 213.35
165632 11/11/2022 91201 RHIANNA LAUREN URBANOWICZ 28915 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 FLUTE INSTRUCTION 450.00 450.00
165633 11/11/2022 91345 NICHOLAS BATTISHILL 28939 P S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 CLASS 2025 FLOAT SUPPLIES 246.47 246.47
165634 11/11/2022 91941 ROBERT COX 28958 C S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 PIANO TUNING 120.00 120.00
165635 11/11/2022 MSC24 CHRISTOPHER WILCOX 28941 C S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 CHRISTOPHER WILCOX 64.65 64.65
165636 11/11/2022 MSC24 SARAH BAKAS 28940 C S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 SARAH BAKAS 41.50 41.50
165637 11/11/2022 S0090 ERIC ALLEN CRUICHSHANK 28914 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 BATTERY REHEARSAL 500.00 500.00
165638 11/17/2022 53300 MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT, INC. 27917 C I 41-271-6610-000-000-2016 BUS PURCHASES - 2016 76,398.00 76,398.00
165639 11/18/2022 02225 ALLIED, INC. 29055 C G 11-261-4110-000-000-0000 LIFT INSPECTION 200.00 200.00
165640 11/18/2022 02275 ALL-TRONICS EAST MICHIGAN INC 29058 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 MS ISSUES WITH CALLING 911 250.00 250.00
165641 11/18/2022 02650 ALYSON KEMENY 28981 C G 11-127-3210-001-524-0000 CTE MILEAGE SUPERVISING STDS I 20.16 20.16
165642 11/18/2022 04002 AMERICAN LOCK & KEY INC 29072 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 KEYS FOR BUSINESS OFFICE 60.00 60.00
165643 11/18/2022 10612 CHARLES BUTLER 29025 C H 21-293-3210-000-000-0000 ATH TRAVEL 622.79

29025 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 ATH ENTRY FEES-HS 1,920.00
29025 C S 62-431-0000-001-012-0000 HS GIRLS GOLF 713.53 3,256.32

165644 11/18/2022 10900 BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES 29016 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 MS AHU C201 VFD 2,846.00
29015 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 MERIDIAN AHU 101 SF VFD 2,775.00 5,621.00



165645 11/18/2022 11500 CARLSON ATHLETIC CLUB 28985 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 2022 MARAUDER XCC MEET 200.00
28986 C H 21-293-7910-002-001-0000 2022 MS MARAUDER MEET 160.00 360.00

165646 11/18/2022 11585 CARLSON HIGH SCHOOL 28972 C H 21-293-3190-001-000-0000 XCC TRI MEET STARTER 100.00 100.00
165647 11/18/2022 13462 HOBART SERVICE 28962 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 SERVICE DISHWASHER AT HS 898.37 898.37
165648 11/18/2022 15000 COLLEGEBOARD 29043 C G 11-227-5110-001-000-0000 TESTING MATERIALS/HS 400.00 400.00
165649 11/18/2022 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 29053 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR SEP22 5,994.00 5,994.00
165650 11/18/2022 21400 DOWNRIVER OFFICE 29044 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 LAMINATED SHEETS W/GROMMET 680.00 680.00
165651 11/18/2022 30050 GALLAGHER FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 29049 C G 11-261-4120-000-000-0000 ANNUAL INSPECTION BUS/TRANS EX 889.00

29048 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 ANNUAL INSP MERIDIAN EXTINGUIS 41.00 930.00
165652 11/18/2022 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 28966 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE PIZZA 3,213.00 3,213.00
165653 11/18/2022 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 28976 C G 11-261-3830-001-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/HS 1,520.81

28976 C G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MS 311.67
28976 C G 11-261-3830-003-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/ADMIN 81.01
28976 C G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/PL 257.29
28976 C G 11-261-3830-005-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MER 511.43
28976 C G 11-261-3830-007-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/TRANSP 40.14 2,722.35

165654 11/18/2022 44080 JOSTENS INC (CHICAGO) 28980 C G 11-241-7910-001-000-0000 DIPLOMA-A. TEKKO 14.05 14.05
165655 11/18/2022 45795 LAKE ORION HIGH SCHOOL 28982 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 JV & VAR COMP CHEER 1/14/23 125.00 125.00
165656 11/18/2022 49950 THE MASTER TEACHER, INC 28963 C G 11-111-3220-004-001-0000 PARA STAFF DEVELOPME 206.25

28963 C G 11-111-3220-005-001-0000 PARA STAFF DEVELOPME 206.25
28963 C G 11-112-3220-002-001-0000 PARA STAFF DEVELOPME 206.25
28963 C G 11-113-3220-001-001-0000 PARA STAFF DEVELOPME 206.25 825.00

165657 11/18/2022 53209 MIAT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 29059 C G 11-127-8210-001-000-0000 OUTGOING VOC ED TUIT-MIAT TECH 18,015.90 18,015.90
165658 11/18/2022 53210 MICHAEL RYAN 28983 C S 62-431-0000-001-051-0000 FOOTBALL COACH STIPEND 1,000.00 1,000.00
165659 11/18/2022 57530 NATIONAL TIME & SIGNAL CORPORATION 28974 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 SERVICE PANEL AT MERIDIAN 225.00 225.00
165660 11/18/2022 61910 PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLC 28968 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 BOE CONT SERV LEGAL 1,000.00 1,000.00
165661 11/18/2022 64251 RACHAEL GUZZARDO 29075 C V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 NCHSE CONFERENCE VC#9 778.96 778.96
165662 11/18/2022 64400 RALPH'S LAWN EQUIPMENT 28977 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 SNOWBLOWER SERVICE 994.26

28978 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 SERVICE LEAF BLOWER 269.99 1,264.25
165663 11/18/2022 67311 ROCKET ENTERPRISE INC 29019 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 HS FLAG SERVICE 66.25

29020 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 FOOTBALL FIELD FLAG SERVICE 87.50
29017 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 MS FLAG SERVICE 66.25
29018 C G 11-261-4120-003-000-0000 CO FLAG SERVICE 66.25 286.25

165664 11/18/2022 67450 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS, INC. 29021 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 MERIDIAN SERVICES 125.00 125.00
165665 11/18/2022 69390 SCHOLASTIC 29050 C G 11-111-5210-004-020-0000 TEXT CONSUMABLES/PL 132.31

29050 C S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 PL GIEF GRANT 2,000.00 2,132.31
165666 11/18/2022 70760 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC. 29031 C G 11-113-6410-001-000-0000 PRINTER FOR HS LIBRARY 966.78 966.78
165667 11/18/2022 70929 SEG WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND 29056 C G 11-261-2840-000-000-0000 WORKERS COMP- 3RD QUARTER 4,365.00 4,365.00
165668 11/18/2022 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS 28796 C G 11-284-4120-011-000-0000 TROUBLESHOOT CLASSROOM AV SYST 1,536.00 1,536.00
165669 11/18/2022 73580 STAPLES 29051 C C 21-297-5910-000-000-0000 CAFE HP BLACK TONER 64.12 64.12
165670 11/18/2022 78005 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND NORDBERG, P.C 28965 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 BOE CONT SERV LEGAL 110.00 110.00
165671 11/18/2022 82115 VECTOR TECH GROUP 28973 C G 11-284-3160-011-000-0000 WIRELESS ISSUES 150.00 150.00
165672 11/18/2022 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 29012 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/MS 637.50

29012 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 3,025.00
29012 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME 637.50 4,300.00

165673 11/18/2022 86100 THEO'S NICHE SCRUB SHOP 28967 C C 21-297-2990-000-001-0000 CAFE UNIFORMS-L HORVATH 141.94 141.94
165674 11/18/2022 88937 YEO & YEO CPAS & BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 29045 C G 11-231-3180-009-000-0000 FINAL AUDIT BILL 2,570.00 2,570.00
165675 11/18/2022 90516 WILLIAM JONES 29023 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 GIRLS BASKETBALL 515.00 515.00
165676 11/18/2022 90823 JODY LEMERAND 29046 C G 11-261-2990-001-000-0000 INSULATED WINTER BOOTS 47.17

29062 C G 11-261-3210-006-000-0000 PU KEYS FOR MERIDIAN 7.28 54.45
165677 11/18/2022 90881 CHARISSE HOFFMAN 29076 C S 62-431-0000-001-033-0000 REIMBURSE HS LIBRARY NEW BOOKS 14.40 14.40



165678 11/18/2022 91588 JEFF ANDERSON 29054 C G 11-231-3220-009-000-0000 J. ANDERSON MASB CONFERENCE 516.90 516.90
165679 11/18/2022 91591 JEFF SYMONS 29028 C S 62-431-0000-001-051-0000 FOOTBALL COACH STIPEND 1,000.00 1,000.00
165680 11/18/2022 MSC03 JACOB CZARNIK 28984 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 JACOB CZARNIK 75.00 75.00
165681 11/18/2022 MSC03 JOHN KIBBLE 28984 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 JOHN KIBBLE 75.00 75.00
165682 11/18/2022 MSC03 KAYLEY CHANDLER 28984 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 KAYLEY CHANDLER 75.00 75.00
165683 11/18/2022 MSC03 LORELEI TROEGER 28984 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 LORELEI TROEGER 75.00 75.00
165684 11/18/2022 MSC03 MADISON RUSH 28984 P H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 MADISON RUSH 75.00 75.00
165685 11/18/2022 MSC24 JOSEPH FRANZEN 29026 C S 62-431-0000-001-056-0000 JOSEPH FRANZEN 281.96 281.96
165686 11/28/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165687 11/28/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165688 11/28/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165689 11/28/2022 00490 A & R MUSIC CO 29090 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 TUBA SOUND INVOICE 22.50

29089 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 SOUND INVOICE 18.00
29088 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 SOUND INVOICE 9.00
29087 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 SOUND INVOICES: FLUTE, CLARENE 225.00
29086 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 INSTRUMENT REPAIR 78.00
29091 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 MS BAND PERCUSSION 27.00 379.50

165690 11/28/2022 10900 BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES 29121 C G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 B201 & C201 NOT COOLING 170.00 170.00
165691 11/28/2022 12160 CAREFREE LAWN CENTER INC 29041 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 BULK SALT 1,950.00 1,950.00
165692 11/28/2022 13429 CHIPPEWA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 29107 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 WRESTLING 1/14/2022 200.00 200.00
165693 11/28/2022 13596 CHEEROGRAPHY, LLC 29108 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 JV & VAR CHEERLEADER-PRACTICE 4,000.00 4,000.00
165694 11/28/2022 17220 CROWN TROPHY 29101 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 FALL ATHLETIC AWARDS 913.75 913.75
165695 11/28/2022 18634 DEARBORN OFFSET PRINTING INC 29116 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 CHECKS 166051-167050 255.19 255.19
165696 11/28/2022 30050 GALLAGHER FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 29113 C G 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 785.00

29115 P G 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 216.00
29112 C G 11-261-4120-003-000-0000 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 236.00
29114 C G 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION 312.00 1,549.00

165697 11/28/2022 43223 JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL 29079 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 MS WRESTLING 1/14/22 150.00 150.00
165698 11/28/2022 44683 KROGER 29083 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ATH HS MISC SUPPLIES 59.98

29083 C S 62-431-0000-002-010-0000 MS WEB-WHERE EVERYBO 47.21 107.19
165699 11/28/2022 49400 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 29099 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 MS BAND REPAIR FLUTE SPRING 29.00

29098 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 CLEAN SAXOPHONE 115.00
29097 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 REEDS 19.99
29096 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 REPAIR INSTRUMENT 60.08
29095 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 CLEAN & ADJUST FLUTE 104.00
29094 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 CLEAN & ADJUST SAX 136.00
29093 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 COMPLETE ADJUSTMENT OF SAX 115.00
29092 C S 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 CLEAN & ADJUST SAX 161.00 740.07

165700 11/28/2022 52307 MICHIGAN HOSA 29082 C V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 VOC NURSE REIMB EXP 60.00
29082 C S 62-431-0000-001-091-0000 HOSA 580.00 640.00

165701 11/28/2022 57992 THE POSITIVITY PROJECT 29124 C G 11-111-5210-005-018-0000 NEW CURR TEXTS/MER 995.00
29124 C F 11-216-5110-005-000-7531 SOC/EMOTION SUPP-TT-IV-MER-PY 3,000.00 3,995.00

165702 11/28/2022 69390 SCHOLASTIC 29084 C S 62-431-0000-002-060-0000 MS BOOK FAIR #5174912 3,105.87 3,105.87
165703 11/28/2022 79320 TRENTON HIGH SCHOOL 29106 C S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 GIRLS BBALL SCRIMMAGE 11/25/22 140.00 140.00
165704 11/28/2022 85211 WENDY KEARNEY 29123 C S 62-431-0000-002-059-0000 MS SCHOOL STORE 839.56 839.56
165705 11/28/2022 91192 KIMBERLY LINTON 29080 C G 11-112-3220-002-000-0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PD CLASS 100.00 100.00
165706 11/28/2022 99250 RAQUEL SEARLES 29085 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS 13.13

29085 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 13.12 26.25
165707 11/28/2022 99776 AUDRIE SHADE 29100 C H 21-293-3210-000-000-0000 MILEAGE-TENNIS STATE FINALS 97.58

29100 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 LODGING TENNIS STATE FINALS 434.21
29100 C S 62-431-0000-001-056-0000 STATE FINALS TENNIS DINNER 265.42 797.21



165708 11/28/2022 MSC03 MADDIE RUSH 29102 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 MADDIE RUSH 15.00 15.00
165709 11/28/2022 MSC03 NATE BROWN 29081 C H 21-293-4910-001-000-0000 NATE BROWN 175.00 175.00

226,322.62$        
REGULAR CHECKS-VISA
502467 11/30/2022 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 SMART CHART TABLET 32.60

G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 BOOK POUCHES 85.65
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 POCKET FOLDERS 9.96
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 MAGNETIC HOOKS 9.99
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 POCKET FOLDERS/PENCIL SHARPENE 36.99
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 CRAYON CLASSPACK 63.97
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 21.22
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 5.89
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 9.61
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 18.53
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 21.98
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 8.97
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 9.61
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 14.42
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 14.42
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 14.42
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 5.88
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 5.89
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 14.42
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 17.00
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 7.21
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 7.97
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 48.70
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 PL PD BOOKS 57.60
G 11-241-5910-004-000-0000 COLOR CODED LABELS 34.62 577.52

502468 11/30/2022 14208 SCHWARTZ'S GREENHOUSE, INC S 62-431-2024-000-000-0000 MUM FUNDRAISER 974.00 974.00
502469 11/30/2022 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 28499 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 51.14

28506 C G 11-261-5520-007-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/TRANSP 214.66 265.80
502470 11/30/2022 19690 DETROIT DJ ENTERTAINMENT LLC S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 DJ FOR HOCO 324.48 324.48
502471 11/30/2022 33400 GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA LLC G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 LODGING FOR CONF 294.20 294.20
502472 11/30/2022 50520 MECA*MICHIGAN EDUCATIONAL CAREERS ASSOCIATION V 21-127-3220-001-524-0000 MECA CONFERENCE FEES 300.00 300.00
502473 11/30/2022 50960 MEMSPA F 11-221-3120-002-000-7645 MEMSPA 2022 CONFERENCE 325.00

F 11-221-3120-003-000-7645 TITLE II MEMPSA CONF 325.00
G 11-221-7410-008-000-0000 CUR/STU SERV DUES/FEES 99.00
G 11-241-7410-002-000-0000 MEMPSA MEMBERSHIP - JUSTIN 579.00 1,328.00

502474 11/30/2022 55490 MSVMA S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MEMBERSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL 385.00
S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 MT & S/E EAST REGISTRATION 35.00 420.00

502475 11/30/2022 62090 PLANBOOKEDU LLC 28432 C G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 PLANBOOK PREMIUM SUB 160.00 160.00
502476 11/30/2022 73951 STEVE WEISS MUSIC S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 BAND MUSIC 215.75 215.75
502477 11/30/2022 82700 WALMART S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 CONCESSION ITEMS 197.43 197.43
502478 11/30/2022 89210 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS INC. 28662 C G 11-231-7410-009-000-0000 ZOOM ANNUAL PRO 149.90 149.90
502479 11/30/2022 MSC02 BELLE TIRE G 11-271-4130-007-001-0000 BELLE TIRE 926.96 926.96
502480 11/30/2022 MSC02 EYE 4 EVENTS & DECORATING LLC S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 EYE 4 EVENTS & DECORATING LLC 620.00 620.00
502481 11/30/2022 MSC02 PARADE POMPS S 62-431-2023-000-000-0000 PARADE POMPS 118.52 118.52
502482 11/30/2022 MSC02 SIBLEY GARDENS S 62-431-0000-002-025-0000 SIBLEY GARDENS 50.00 50.00
502483 11/30/2022 MSC02 WHITE BOW TIES S 62-431-0000-001-022-0000 WHITE BOW TIES 188.89 188.89

7,111.45$             



REGULAR CHECKS-AMERICAN EXPRESS
609443 11/30/2022 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 28922 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 TRANSPORTATION COOLER 12.00 12.00
609444 11/30/2022 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 28971 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 180.00

28971 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00 270.00
609445 11/30/2022 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 28621 C G 11-261-3840-001-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/HS 423.33

28621 C G 11-261-3840-002-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MS 296.23
28621 C G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/PL 168.58
28621 C G 11-261-3840-005-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MER 168.58
28621 C G 11-261-3840-007-000-0000 TRASH PICKUP/TRANSP 31.25 1,087.97

609452 11/30/2022 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-005-020-0000 CARD STOCK PAPER 38.49
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 TAPE 34.59
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 COLOR PAPER 8.99
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 SHARPIES, WHITE OUT 79.78
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 STATIONARY, CONSTRUCTION PAPER 55.59
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 KLEENEX 28.99
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 SNACK BAGS, FLAG, CUPS 88.55
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 DRY ERASERS 49.34
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 DVD DRIVE 24.99
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 10.98
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 KEY COVERS 4.99
G 11-113-5110-001-009-0000 SCRIMMAGE MESH VESTS 75.96
G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 DESK CHAIR 54.99
G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 THE CRUCIBLE 99.90
G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 TAPE 22.99
G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 STAPLER,STAPLES, DRY ERASERS 60.33

29139 C F 11-122-5110-004-000-8011 KEYBOARD & MOUSE 19.99
28728 C F 11-122-5110-004-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/PL 269.67

G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 VOC INTRO TO ED TEACH SPLY/HS 114.97
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 VOC INTRO TO ED TEACH SPLY/HS 13.49
G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 VOC INTRO TO ED TEACH SPLY/HS 57.87
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 VOC NURSE TEACH SPLY/HS 308.68
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 GLOVES, SANITIZER, MASKS 499.62
G 11-222-5110-001-000-0000 SHELF LABEL HOLDERS 14.99
G 11-222-5110-001-000-0000 ADDRESS LABELS 15.22
G 11-222-5310-001-000-0000 WAR AND PEACE 20.97
G 11-241-5910-002-000-0000 ADMIN OFF SPLY/MS 74.51
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 NAME TAGS 8.86
G 11-241-5990-001-000-0000 LAMINATING PLASTIC 27.99

28780 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 SCREEN COVER 47.98
G 11-261-3915-006-000-0000 BOOKCASE FOR GONYEA (FLOOD REP 31.00
G 11-261-3915-006-000-0000 STORAGE CUBES (FLOOD REPLACEME 127.29

28752 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 DEWALT BATTERY 28.99
28813 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 CORD HOOKS 9.90
28747 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 VACUUM COVERS 51.84
28746 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 SLOAN VALVE FOR URINAL 61.44
29138 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 BLANKETS FOR SPEC ED BUS 56.38
29137 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 MOPS 17.10
28740 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 USB DESKTOP MICROPHONE 84.59
29013 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 OFFICE CHAIR/COAT HOOKS 163.78
28753 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 CAT5E ETHERNET PATCH CABLE 11.97
28750 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 ID BADGE HOLDERS & LANYARDS 56.96



28739 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 BROTHER P TOUCH LABEL MAKER 79.99
H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 GEL PENS, TAPE DISP 14.04
H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 BATTERY 7.30
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 HS MAT TAPE 94.00
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 BALL PUMP 11.97
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 ANTI WHIP NET 53.28
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 MS MAT TAPE 45.99
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 NOTEPADS 21.98
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 CUPS, GLOWSTICKS, TABLECLOTHES 120.85
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 AMAZON REFUND (19.99)
S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 HS MARCHING BAND BATONS 75.99
S 62-431-0000-002-063-0000 BIRTHDAY CARDS 43.96
S 62-431-0000-002-063-0000 BIRTHDAY CARDS 10.99
S 62-431-0000-002-063-0000 BIRTHDAY CARDS 65.94
S 62-431-0000-005-081-0000 SOCCER NET STAKES 29.95
S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000 LITERACY NIGHT 29.67
S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000 LITERACY NIGHT 597.11
S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000 LITERACY NIGHT 19.98
S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000 LITERACY NIGHT 26.39 4,264.89

609453 11/30/2022 04500 AT&T DATA G 11-284-7410-011-000-0000 TECH DUES & FEES 19.99 19.99
609454 11/30/2022 04510 AT&T-CABS DEPARTMENT 28625 C G 11-261-3490-006-000-0000 INTERNET 173.67 173.67
609455 11/30/2022 05000 ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO 28585 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 TOWEL, TISSUE, MOP, DUST PAN, 1,509.35

28584 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 CLEANER 82.40
28705 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 WAX BAGS 89.85
28703 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 TOWEL, TISSUE, LINERS, SOAP, C 2,118.12 3,799.72

609456 11/30/2022 07345 BASIC BENEFITS LLC 28670 C G 12-402-2130-000-000-0000 BC/BS HEALTH INS 310.50
28671 C G 12-402-2130-000-000-0000 BC/BS HEALTH INS 186.30 496.80

609457 11/30/2022 14136 BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB S 62-431-0000-002-001-0000 MS MACHINE 48.85
S 62-431-0000-002-063-0000 MS BUILDERS CLUB 114.90 163.75

609458 11/30/2022 15067 COMCAST CABLE - XFINITY 28964 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HIGH SCHOOL CLIMATE MEDIA 18.00 18.00
609459 11/30/2022 19905 DICK'S SPORTING GOODS S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 GIRLS BASKETBALL  DUFFEL BAGS 267.12 267.12
609460 11/30/2022 20373 DOCUSIGN 28844 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 HR SOFTWARE LICENSES 300.00

28844 C H 21-293-4910-002-000-0000 GAME WORKERS MS 300.00 600.00
609461 11/30/2022 33400 GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA LLC G 11-284-3220-011-000-0000 LODGING FOR MAEDS-JOHN S. 287.80

G 11-284-3220-011-000-0000 JOHN S. MEAL CHARGED TO ROOM 24.09 311.89
609462 11/30/2022 38190 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 CORDLESS TOOL KIT 649.00 649.00
609463 11/30/2022 39650 RICOH USA INC 28215 P G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 615.39

28379 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 781.81
28498 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 4,105.00
28380 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 DISTRICT COPY CENTER 145.51 5,647.71

609464 11/30/2022 44683 KROGER H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 OFFICIALS REFRESHMENTS 75.94 75.94
609465 11/30/2022 49255 MARRIOTT HOTELS V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 LODGING VC#6 687.12 687.12
609466 11/30/2022 50960 MEMSPA F 11-221-3120-004-000-7645 MEMSPA 2022 CONF 375.00

F 11-221-3120-005-000-7645 TITLE II MEMSPA CONF 375.00 750.00
609467 11/30/2022 51420 METROPOLITAN DETROIT BUREAU G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 REGISTRATION -K. WINTERS 35.00 35.00
609468 11/30/2022 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS G 11-252-3220-010-000-0000 MSBO REGISTRATION T. HOOVER 380.00 380.00
609469 11/30/2022 56315 NASSP S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 LETTERS 318.50 318.50
609470 11/30/2022 63503 QUALITY INN H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 LODGING GIRLS GOLF 583.93

S 62-431-0000-001-012-0000 LODGING REFUND (62.04)
S 62-431-0000-001-012-0000 LODGING - GIRLS GOLF 583.93
S 62-431-0000-001-012-0000 LODGING REFUND (31.02)



S 62-431-0000-001-012-0000  LODGING GIRLS GOLF 583.93 1,658.73
609471 11/30/2022 64195 QUILL CORP H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 USB HUB 10.70

H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 USB HUB, LYSOL, PNK BATTERIES 12.76 23.46
609472 11/30/2022 69390 SCHOLASTIC S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000 LITERACY NIGHT 279.84 279.84
609473 11/30/2022 72054 SMARTSIGN (MY ASSET TAG) 28944 C G 11-284-5910-011-000-0000 ASSET TAGS 572.20 572.20
609474 11/30/2022 73430 STAMPS.COM G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 MONTHLY FEE OCT22 17.99

G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000 PREPAID STAMPS.COM 50.00
G 12-192-3430-000-000-0000 PREPAID STAMPS.COM 100.00 167.99

609475 11/30/2022 74600 SUPPLYHOUSE.COM 28814 P G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 LINEAR STROKE VALVES 890.74
29011 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 TOILET SEATS 238.80 1,129.54

609476 11/30/2022 75250 TELNET WORLDWIDE INC 28688 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 432.28 432.28
609477 11/30/2022 81860 USPS G 11-212-3430-001-000-0000 GUID POSTAGE/HS 14.52

G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 CA60 MAILING 3.84
G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 CA60 MAILING 4.08 22.44

609478 11/30/2022 82150 VERIZON 28756 G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 MAINT CELL PHONES 199.20 199.20
609479 11/30/2022 82250 VISTAPRINT 29010 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 BUSINESS CARDS J. SCHIESLER 32.99 32.99
609480 11/30/2022 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA G 11-111-3220-005-000-0000 WRESA LEARNING STREAM- TACKET 75.00

G 11-221-3220-009-000-0000 NEW TEACHER ACADEMY S. TUCKER 225.00
G 11-241-3220-005-000-0000 MEDICAL TRAINING - C. COBB 150.00 450.00

609481 11/30/2022 89210 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS INC. G 11-284-3450-001-011-0000 ZOOM 158.89 158.89
609482 11/30/2022 MSC02 BACKPACKS S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 BACKPACKS 53.00 53.00
609483 11/30/2022 MSC02 BACKPACKS S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 BACKPACKS 53.00 53.00
609484 11/30/2022 MSC02 BACKPACKS S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 BACKPACKS 53.00 53.00
609485 11/30/2022 MSC02 BOOKMARKS-PAT LITERACY NIGHT S 62-431-0000-005-091-0000 BOOKMARKS-PAT LITERACY NIGHT 35.80 35.80
609486 11/30/2022 MSC02 CAVANA,COM G 11-232-5910-009-000-0000 CAVANA,COM 119.99 119.99
609487 11/30/2022 MSC02 CROWNE PLAZA G 11-252-3220-010-000-0000 CROWNE PLAZA 110.24 110.24
609488 11/30/2022 MSC02 CROWNE PLAZA G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 CROWNE PLAZA 176.40 176.40
609489 11/30/2022 MSC02 CUSTODIAN GIFT S 62-431-0000-002-025-0000 CUSTODIAN GIFT 50.00 50.00
609490 11/30/2022 MSC02 GIRL UP DONATION-UKRAINE S 62-431-0000-001-071-0000 GIRL UP DONATION-UKRAINE 1,269.34 1,269.34
609491 11/30/2022 MSC02 HOCO FLOWERS S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 HOCO FLOWERS 325.16 325.16
609492 11/30/2022 MSC02 MASPA G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 MASPA 325.00 325.00
609493 11/30/2022 MSC02 MICHIGAN INTERSCHOLASTIC TRACK COACHES ASSOC S 62-431-0000-001-057-0000 MICHIGAN INTERSCHOLASTIC TRACK 100.00 100.00
609494 11/30/2022 MSC02 SHOPEVENHEAT G 11-113-5110-001-001-0000 SHOPEVENHEAT 162.27 162.27
609495 11/30/2022 MSC02 VISIBLE BODY COURSEWARE G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 VISIBLE BODY COURSEWARE 3,700.00 3,700.00

31,689.83$          
ACH CHECKS
A02886 11/03/2022 11575 XELLO 28786 C G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 1,012.50

28786 C G 11-113-5110-001-025-0000 TEACH SPLY HS MISC 1,616.50 2,629.00
A02887 11/03/2022 26685 EXECUTIVE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 28841 C G 11-261-3150-006-000-0000 ENERGY MGMT SVCS 500.00 500.00
A02888 11/03/2022 49260 MARSH USA, INC 28842 C G 11-283-3450-000-000-0000 BENADMIN PLATFORM 334.89 334.89
A02889 11/03/2022 55005 MONROE SPORTS 28803 C S 62-431-0000-001-000-0000 POWDER PUFF APPAREL 2,360.00

28807 C S 62-431-2023-000-000-0000 HOCO SHIRTS 2023 935.00
28808 C S 62-431-2024-000-000-0000 HOCO SHIRTS 2024 862.00
28809 C S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 HOCO SHIRTS 2025 776.00
28810 C S 62-431-2026-000-000-0000 HOCO SHIRTS 2026 657.00 5,590.00

A02890 11/03/2022 57550 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS LLC 28850 C G 12-402-2150-000-000-0000 VISION INSURANCE PAY 891.66 891.66
A02891 11/03/2022 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 28846 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 AIR LEAK #22 07/CR #10565049P 662.13

28845 C G 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 FRT & REAR HEATER #26 970.00 1,632.13
A02892 11/03/2022 64200 QUINT PLUMBING & HEATING INC 28821 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 SNAKE MERIDIAN DRAIN 400.00 400.00
A02893 11/03/2022 66776 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 28817 C G 12-402-2110-000-000-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 833.70

28817 C G 12-402-2120-000-000-0000 LTD/SHT TERM DISABIL 3,306.60



28817 C G 12-451-8900-280-000-0000 VOLUNTARY LIFE PAYAB 1,255.93
28817 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 1,237.73 6,633.96

A02894 11/03/2022 81865 VALERIE ORR 28870 C G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000 SUPT TRAVEL 439.50 439.50
A02895 11/03/2022 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 28843 C G 11-213-3130-001-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75

28843 C G 11-213-3130-002-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75
28843 C G 11-213-3130-004-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75
28843 C G 11-213-3130-005-000-0000 SCHOOL NURSE CONSULT 393.75
28851 C F 11-221-3120-001-000-7645 HS TIIA CY TRN & DEV 900.00
28851 C F 11-221-3120-002-000-7645 MS TIIA CY TRN & DEV 450.00
28851 C F 11-221-3120-003-000-7645 ADMIN TIIA CY TRN & 900.00
28851 C F 11-221-3120-004-000-7645 PL TIIA CY TRN & DEV 450.00
28851 C F 11-221-3120-005-000-7645 MER TIIA CY TRN & DE 450.00 4,725.00

A02896 11/03/2022 91913 KIMBERLY WINTERS 28873 C G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 HR MILEAGE 117.95 117.95
A02897 11/09/2022 69460 BRIGHTLY 28869 C G 11-261-4910-000-000-0000 SCHOOL DUDE LICENSE 22-23 4,626.07 4,626.07
A02898 11/11/2022 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 28957 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 9,605.76 9,605.76
A02899 11/11/2022 14340 CLARK HILL PLC 28913 C F 11-231-3170-009-000-2020 SPECIAL EDUCATION LEGAL SVCS 837.00 837.00
A02900 11/11/2022 34881 GI HARDWARE INC 28955 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 PAINT, GOO GONE, PUTTY KNIFE, 126.41

28954 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 SMOKE DETECTOR 12.99
28926 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 KEY & PLUNGER 9.48
28925 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 NUTS/BOLTS & CARPET TACK STRIP 13.06
28956 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 MAINT GAS CANS 89.95
28924 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 BRAKE FLUID 19.98 271.87

A02901 11/11/2022 64195 QUILL CORP 28952 C G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 ADMIN KLEENEX 106.18
28951 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 TONER 109.78 215.96

A02902 11/18/2022 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 29071 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 867.50 867.50
A02903 11/18/2022 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 29035 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 396.85

29036 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 1,132.16
29037 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 841.35
29038 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 278.85 2,649.21

A02904 11/18/2022 13471 MICHAEL GRIMA 29042 C G 11-261-3210-006-000-0000 MAINT/OPER TRAVEL LO 72.03 72.03
A02905 11/18/2022 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 28800 C G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 CA60 INSERTS, TAPE, PAPER, MAR 252.66

28060 C G 11-113-6410-001-000-0000 CLASSROOM TABLES/CHAIRS FOR HS 6,170.04 6,422.70
A02906 11/18/2022 85215 INTRADO INTERACTIVE SERVICES CORP. 29057 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 SCHOOL MESSENGER 10/1/22-9/30/ 3,422.50 3,422.50
A02907 11/18/2022 90465 PATRICIA DUFFETT 29027 C H 21-293-3210-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC MILEAGE- P DUFFETT 107.52 107.52
A02908 11/18/2022 91094 STACEY METZGER 29074 C V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 NCHSE CONFERENCE VC#6-METZGER 594.64 594.64
A02909 11/18/2022 91690 TAYLOR HOOVER 29060 C G 11-252-3210-010-000-0000 MSBO WORKSHOP-MILEAGE 74.20 74.20
A02910 11/18/2022 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 28979 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000 J. SHANK MILEAGE 4.91 4.91
A02911 11/21/2022 79701 TRINITY TRANSPORTATION 28872 C G 11-271-2130-007-003-0000 DRIVERS BC/BS 113.62

28872 C G 11-271-2130-007-006-0000 DISPATCHER BC/BS 183.16
28872 C G 11-271-3310-007-000-0000 CONT SER-CONT CARR-H 60,188.34
28910 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 LIGHTHOUSE TOURS 279.31
28902 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE TO WEST CROFT GARDE 111.73
28903 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE TO WESTCROFT GARDEN 100.55
28904 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE TO WESTCROFT GARDEN 111.73
28896 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VOLLEYBALL AIRPORT HS 67.04
28897 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL MILAN 301.66
28898 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 XCC WOODHAVEN 55.86
28899 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SOCCER AIRPORT HS 78.21
28900 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 XCC MASON HS 256.97
28901 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 TENNIS-FRANKLIN JEWISH ACADEMY 357.52
28890 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS/HS XCC MILAN 256.97



28891 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VOLLEYBALL- RIVERVIEW 44.69
28892 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER MILAN 156.42
28893 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV FOOTBALL AIRPORT 223.45
28894 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS TENNIS- ST MARYS 201.11
28895 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS FOOTBALL- HURON 178.76
28884 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS XCC - STERLING PK MONROE 245.80
28885 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL JEFFERSON 268.14
28886 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL JEFFERSON 268.14
28887 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS VOLLEYBALL - MILAN 268.14
28888 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS FOOTBALL & CHEER-ST CHARLES 156.42
28889 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER HURON 67.04
28878 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL TO HURON 234.62
28879 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS VOLLEYBALL RIVERVIEW 156.42
28880 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 MS FOOTBALL WAGER 234.62
28881 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VOLLEYBALL FLATROCK 44.69
28882 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HS TENNIS-YMCA MONROE 201.11
28883 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VARSITY SOCCER-CRESTWOOD HS 89.38
28855 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE TO WESTCROFT 44.69
28909 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE TO WESTCROFT 100.55
28905 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BAND TO CARLSON 245.80
28906 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BAND TO CARLSON HS 245.80
28907 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BAND TO CARLSON HS 245.80
28877 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 FOOTBALL TO HURON 234.62
28871 C G 11-271-3320-007-000-0000 NOAH STANLEY TRANSPORTATION 2,175.00 68,793.88

A02912 11/28/2022 07078 OAKWOOD HEALTHCARE INC. 29109 C H 21-293-3130-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC TRAINER 4,100.00 4,100.00
A02913 11/28/2022 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 29118 C G 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 REPAIR LEAK PL RM B8 1,232.27 1,232.27
A02914 11/28/2022 55005 MONROE SPORTS 29103 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 BOYS BBALL UNIFORMS-BOOSTER CO 2,500.00

29105 C H 21-293-7910-002-000-0000 MS BASKETBALL UNIFORMS 1,258.00
29104 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 JV & VAR CHEERLEADER - SHIRTS 530.00
29103 C S 62-431-0000-001-058-0000 BOYS BBALL- TEAM COST 1,820.00 6,108.00

A02915 11/28/2022 66776 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 29119 C G 12-402-2110-000-000-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 807.43
29119 C G 12-402-2120-000-000-0000 LTD/SHT TERM DISABIL 3,111.95
29119 C G 12-451-8900-280-000-0000 VOLUNTARY LIFE PAYAB 1,207.99
29119 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 1,191.92 6,319.29

140,219.40$        

TOTAL NOV 2022 1,050,678.06$     


